% Schedule by Phone

via the Relay IVR for Permits

* 4

Dial 205-918-7762

Make a choice from the menu and enter
the corresponding keypress

Press [1]
to schedule an inspection

Press [2]
to cancel or reschedule an inspection

Press [3]
to obtain inspection results

Press [0]
to speak to department staff

Follow the spoken prompts for entering
your permit number, inspection code,
and other details

Stay on the line until you receive a confirmation
code- scheduling is not complete without one

|
@ Schedule by Text

844-752-6068
‘ . Text one of the following actions to the number above.

“SCHEDULE"
to schedule an inspection

“CANCEL"
to cancel an inspection

“RESCHEDULE"
to reschedule an inspection

“RESULTS"
to obtain inspection results

Follow the interactive prompts for entering your permit
number, inspection code, and other details.

Use Express Commands to schedule even
quicker with a single message

To SCHEDULE an inspection:

Inspection Scheduling
ermit nspection Preferred referre -
S nPumber I sode (mdn?;fi d) KM for PISI Instru ctlons

example: "S RES-NEW-240322 100 09/25 PM"

To CANCEL an inspection:

C Permit
number

Inspection

° Schedule | Cancel | Reschedule | Check Results
code

Includes Complete List of Inspection Codes

example: "C RES-NEW-240322 100"
To RESCHEDULE an inspection:

To schedule by text message,
RESCH | Permit | Inspection Pr(:l\;etr;ed Preferred IEJ_I text “Schedule” to
number code (mm/dd) AM or PM 844-752-6068
example: "RESCH RES-NEW-240322 100 09/26 AM" % To schedule by phone, call
To CHECK RESULTS for an inspection: 205-918-7762
Permit Inspection
number code 500
) L[]

.
. POWERED BY

Selectron

example: "R RES-NEW-240322 100"




Commercial Residential Miscellaneous
New & Addition New & Addition

Preconstruction
Meeting

110  Footings

111  Slab

112 Foundation Wall

114  Tilt Up Panel

115 Framing
Walls/Floor

116  Waterproofing/
Damp proofing

117 Framing Above
Ceiling

119  Sprinkler System

120  Fire Wall

121  Exterior Building

124  Column/Pile

129  Parking Lot
Striping

130 Driveway

140  Fire Suppression
System

199  Building Final

* Erosion Control
710-712

Commercial

Alteration

100  Preconstruction
Meeting

115 Framing
Walls/Floor

117 Framing Above
Ceiling

199  Building Final

Preconstruction
Meeting

110 Footings
111 Slab
112 Foundation Wall

113 Foundation
Survey

115 Framing
Walls/Floor

116 Waterproofing/
Damp proofing

118 Framing Roof
130 Driveway
199 Building Final

* Erosion Control
710-712

Residential
Alteration

100 Preconstruction
Meeting

115 Framing
Walls/Floor

111

122

123

125

126

127

128

131

140

199

Preconstruction
Meeting

Slab

Misc. Footings
Misc. Framing
Roofing Initial
Storage Tank
Initial
Anchoring Initial
Grease Hood
Initial

Building Rough

Fire Suppression
System

Building Final

211

212
213

214

215

221

222

299

311

312

314
315

316

399

Plumbing
Underground/
Under Slab

Plumbing Rough

Plumbing
Backflow
Preventer

Plumbing Shower
Pan

Plumbing Ceiling
Rough

Plumbing Water
Service

Plumbing Septic
Tank Connection

Plumbing Final

Gas/Mechanical/
HVAC Rough

Gas Ceiling
Rough

Gas LP Tank Set
Gas LP Service
Line

Gas Furnace/
Generator

Gas/Mechanical/
HVAC Final

411

412

413

414

415

416

*421

*422

*423

*424

*431

*441

499

Electrical
Construction
Temp Pole
Electrical
Underground
/Under Slab

Electrical Rough
Electrical Wall
Rough

Electrical Ceiling
Rough

Electrical
Burglar/Access
Control Final
Electrical Fire
Alarm Final
Electrical
Modular Buildings
Rough

Electrical Service
Repair Rough
Electrical
Swimming Pool
Rough

Electrical Cell
Tower Rough
Fire Alarm
System Rough
Electrical Low
Voltage Rough

Electrical Final

610 Setbacks

611 Road
Infrastructure

612 Landscaping
613 Parking

614 Zoning
Compliance

615 Final Driveway

Erosion Control

710 ESC Initial
711 ESC Interim
712 ESC Final

*ALSO AVAILABLE UNDER
COM & RES (NEW & ADD)

510 Sign Foundation

511 Sign Rough

512 Electrical Sign
Underground

513 Electrical Sign
Rough

514 Electrical Sign

%k Inspection available for
Misc. & Stand-alone
Electrical Only

* Inspection for Stand-
alone Electrical Only

Final



	SelectronBrochure-New 1
	SelectronBrochure
	Selectron Brochure Page-2.pdf
	Slide Number 1

	Selectron Brochure Page-2.pdf
	Slide Number 1

	Selectron Brochure Page-2 (12-14-2023).pdf
	Slide 1

	Selectron Brochure Page-2 (12-14-2023).pdf
	Slide Number 1




