



## **Schedule by Phone**

via the Relay IVR for Permits

- 1 Dial **205-918-7762**
- 2 Make a choice from the menu and enter the corresponding keypress

Press [1] to schedule an inspection

Press [2] to cancel or reschedule an inspection

Press [3] to obtain inspection results

Press [0] to speak to department staff

Follow the spoken prompts for entering your permit number, inspection code, and other details



Stay on the line until you receive a confirmation code- scheduling is not complete without one



# Schedule by Text

Text one of the following actions to the number above.

"SCHEDULE" to schedule an inspection

"CANCEL" to cancel an inspection

"RESCHEDULE" to reschedule an inspection

"RESULTS" to obtain inspection results

Follow the interactive prompts for entering your permit number, inspection code, and other details.

## Use **Express Commands** to schedule even quicker with a single message

To **SCHEDULE** an inspection:

S Permit Inspection code Preferred date (mm/dd) Preferred AM or PM

example: "S RES-NEW-240322 100 09/25 PM"

To CANCEL an inspection:

C Permit Inspection code

example: "C RES-NEW-240322 100"

To RESCHEDULE an inspection:

RESCH Permit number Code Preferred date (mm/dd) Preferred AM or PM

example: "RESCH RES-NEW-240322 100 09/26 AM"

To **CHECK RESULTS** for an inspection:

R Permit Inspection code

example: "R RES-NEW-240322 100"



#### **Department of Development Services**



# Inspection Scheduling Instructions

Schedule | Cancel | Reschedule | Check Results Includes Complete List of Inspection Codes



To schedule by text message, text "Schedule" to

844-752-6068



To schedule by phone, call **205-918-7762** 



Commercial		
<b>New &amp; Addition</b>		

_		
100	Preconstruction Meeting	
110	Footings	
111	Slab	
112	Foundation Wall	
114	Tilt Up Panel	
115	Framing Walls/Floor	
116	Waterproofing/ Damp proofing	
117	Framing Above Ceiling	
119	Sprinkler System	
120	Fire Wall	
121	Exterior Building	
124	Column/Pile	
129	Parking Lot Striping	
130	Driveway	
140	Fire Suppression System	
199	Building Final	
* Erd	osion Control 710-712	

### Commercial **Alteration**

100	Preconstruction Meeting
115	Framing Walls/Floor
117	Framing Above Ceiling
199	<b>Building Final</b>

#### Residential New & Addition

INE	w & Addition
100	Preconstruction Meeting
110	Footings
111	Slab
112	Foundation Wall
113	Foundation Survey
115	Framing Walls/Floor
116	Waterproofing/ Damp proofing
118	Framing Roof
130	Driveway
199	Building Final
* Er	osion Control 710-712

#### Residential **Alteration**

Preconstruction 100 Meeting

115 Framing Walls/Floor

#### **Miscellaneous**

100	Preconstruction Meeting
111	Slab
122	Misc. Footings
123	Misc. Framing
125	Roofing Initial
126	Storage Tank Initial
127	Anchoring Initial
128	Grease Hood Initial
131	Building Rough
140	Fire Suppression

System

**Building Final** 

#### **Plumbing**

211 Plumbing

Underground/

	Under Slab
212	Plumbing Rough
213	Plumbing Backflow Preventer
214	Plumbing Shower Pan
215	Plumbing Ceiling Rough
221	Plumbing Water Service
222	Plumbing Septic Tank Connection
299	Plumbing Final

#### Gas

	HVAC Rough	
312	Gas Ceiling Rough	
314	Gas LP Tank Set	
315	Gas LP Service Line	
316	Gas Furnace/ Generator	
399	Gas/Mechanical/ HVAC Final	

311 Gas/Mechanical/

#### **Electrical**

Electrical

410

	Construction Temp Pole		
411	Electrical Underground		
	/Under Slab		
412	Electrical Rough		
413	Electrical Wall		
	Rough		
414	Electrical Ceiling		
	Rough		
415	Electrical		
	Burglar/Access		
	•		
	Control Final		
416	•		
416	Control Final		
416 *421	Control Final Electrical Fire Alarm Final Electrical		
0	Control Final Electrical Fire Alarm Final Electrical Modular Buildings		
0	Control Final Electrical Fire Alarm Final Electrical		
0	Control Final Electrical Fire Alarm Final Electrical Modular Buildings Rough Electrical Service		
*421	Control Final Electrical Fire Alarm Final Electrical Modular Buildings Rough		
*421	Control Final Electrical Fire Alarm Final Electrical Modular Buildings Rough Electrical Service		

#### Sign

510	Sign Foundati
511	Sign Rough
512	Electrical Sign Underground
513	Electrical Sign Rough

## Site Plan

610 Setbacks

611	Road
	Infrastructure

612 Landscaping

## 613 Parking

614	Zoning	
	Compliance	

#### 615 Final Driveway

#### **Erosion Control**

710	<b>ESC</b>	Initial
,		±1 11 C. C.

		_
711	FSC	Interim
/ T T	LJC	THICHIN

#### 712 ESC Final

T10	Cian	Coundation	
OTO	Sign	Foundation	l

#### 514 Electrical Sign Final

\* Inspection for Standalone Electrical Only

\* Inspection available for Misc. & Stand-alone **Electrical Only** 

Rough

\*424 Electrical Cell

\*441 Electrical Low

\*431 Fire Alarm

Tower Rough

System Rough

Voltage Rough

**Electrical Final** 

<sup>\*</sup>ALSO AVAILABLE UNDER COM & RES (NEW & ADD)